29363035

ICH \$40,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Karl Francis	09/22/2009
Paul Crivelli	09/22/2010
Emily Parker	09/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alere San Diego, Inc.	
Street Address:	9975 Summers Ridge Road	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92121	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29363035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)429-3902

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.429.3000

Email: IPDocketing@steptoe.com

Correspondent Name: Harold H. Fox, Steptoe & Johnson LLP

Address Line 1: 1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15111.0111
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne Wilson

Total Attachments: 4

source=15111.0111_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0331 source=15111.0111_Assignment#page2.tif source=15111.0111_Assignment#page3.tif source=15111.0111_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025048 FRAME: 0332

Attemey Docket No. 15111,0111

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Karl FRANCIS, of San Diego, CA; Paul CRIVELLI, of San Diego, CA; and Emily PARKER, of Encinitas, CA; hereby assign to: Alere San Diego, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at 9975 Summers Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled TEST STRIP BASE, filed June 3, 2010, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 29/363,035, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I b	ereto set my hand	and seal at 7:45 a m	
this 22 nd day of Sept	· ·		
Row	15 mune	1	L.S.
KARL FRA	ANCIS		~
State of California:			
County of San Diego:	i.		
Signature witnessed by:			
22 Sep 2010	Witness:	James Parell	
Date	Printed Name:	James Powell	
	Address:	13712 Via Cima Bella	
		San Digo, CA 92129	
		0 /	
Signature witnessed by:			
09/22/2010	Witness:		
Date	Printed Name:	ANN HOU	
	Address:	9941 SERIARS WESTVIEW WA	4 4/34
		Stor XEGGI , CA 52/2/	

In Witness Whereof, I he	ereto set my hand	l and seal at 9:55	aw,
this 22nd day of Scapts	emper 1	90 10	
PAUL CRIV	/ELLI		L.S.
State of <u>CAlifornia</u> : : ss. County of <u>SAN Diego</u> :			
Signature witnessed by: 22 Sep 2010 Date	Witness: Printed Name: Address:	James Powell James Powell 13712 Via Cima San Diege, CA	
Signature witnessed by: 09(22/20/0 Date	Witness: Printed Name: Address:	ANN HOU 9741 SORZAS WES	

In Witness Whereof,	I hereto set my hand	l and seal at	Van_	
this 22nd day of Je	otember,	20_6_		
\sim	-P			L.S.
EMILY	PARKER			-
State of Chilican	: : SS.			
County of Diego.				
Signature witnessed by:				
22 Sep 2010	Witness:	James Pawe	<u>lQ</u>	
Date	Printed Name:	James Faue James Fr	Bwell	
	Address:	13712 Via	Gma Bella	
			, CA 92129	
Signature witnessed by:		<i>—</i>)	<u></u>	
09/22/2013	Witness:			
Date	Printed Name:	Ann H	ou	
	Address:	9941 SCREPPS	WESTUZEN U	AY #1(3
		Str NIESO		